D5

Operating day
Grange Rath
Colp West
Five Oaks
Wheaton Hall
Bryanstown Village
Bryanstown
Drogheda Stn
St Marys Hospital
St Mary's Church
Drogheda Bus
Georges Street
Windmill Road
Moneymore
North Road
Cross Lane
Drogheda Hospl
Crushrod Avenue
Glenmore Drive
Newfoundwell Road
St Joseph's SS
Aston
Cherrywood Dr
Termon Abbey
Aston Village
Operating day
Grange Rath
Colp West
Five Oaks
Wheaton Hall
Bryanstown Village
Bryanstown
Drogheda Stn
St Marys Hospital
St Mary's Church
Drogheda Bus
Georges Street
Windmill Road
Moneymore
North Road
Cross Lane
Drogheda Hospl
Crushrod Avenue
Glenmore Drive
Newfoundwell Road
St Joseph's SS
Aston
Cherrywood Dr
Termon Abbey
Aston Village

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

Lgap g

TRANSPORT
IRELAND

Valid from 23.11.2025

Colpe Road to Termon Abbey via Station

06:10
06:11
06:11
06:12
06:13
06:14
06:14
06:15
06:15
06:18
06:20
06:21
06:21
06:22
06:23
06:24
06:26
06:27
06:28
06:28
06:29
06:30
06:30
arr 06:31

dep

11:40
11:41
11:41
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:45
11:46
11:47
11:51
11:53
11:54
11:55
11:56
11:56
11:58
12:00
12:01
12:02
12:03
12:05
12:06
12:06
arr 12:07

dep

06:40
06:41
06:41
06:42
06:43
06:44
06:44
06:45
06:45
06:48
06:50
06:51
06:51
06:52
06:53
06:54
06:56
06:57
06:58
06:58
06:59
07:00
07:00
07:01

12:10
12:11
12:11
12:12
12:13
12:14
12:15
12:15
12:17
12:21
12:24
12:25
12:25
12:26
12:27
12:28
12:30
12:31
12:32
12:32
12:34
12:35
12:35
12:36

07:10 07:40 08:10
07:11 07:41  08:11
07:12 07:42 08:12
07:14 07:44 08:14
07:15 07:45 08:15
07:17 07:47 08:18
07:17 07:48 08:20
07:18 07:49  08:21
07:18 07:50 08:22
07:21 07:53 08:26
07:23 07:57 08:30
07:24 07:58 08:31
07:24 07:58 08:31
07:25 07:59 08:32
07:26  08:01  08:33
07:27 08:03 08:36
07:29 08:05 08:38
07:30 08:06 08:39
07:31 08:07  08:40
07:31 08:07  08:40
07:32 08:08 08:41
07:33 08:09 08:42
07:33 08:09 08:42
07:34 08:10 08:43
1240 13:10  13:40
12:41 13:11 13:41
12:42 13112 13:42
12:43 13:13  13:43
12:43 13113 13143
12:44 13114 1344
12:45 13:115  13:45
12:46 13:16  13:46
12:47  13:17  13:47
12:51 13:21 13:52
12:55 13:25  13:56
12:56  13:26  13:58
12:56 13:26  13:58
12:58  13:28  14:00
12:58  13:28  14:01
13:00 13:30  14:03
13:02 13:32  14:05
13:03 13:33  14:06
13:04 13:34 1407
13:05 13:35  14:08
13:06 13:36  14:09
13:07 13:37  14:10
13:08  13:38  14:11
13:09 13:39 14:12

Bus Eireann

Monday - Friday

08:40 09:10  09:40
08:41  09:11  09:41
08:42 09:12  09:41
08:43 09:13  09:42
08:44 09:14  09:43
08:46  09:16  09:44
08:48 09:18  09:45
08:49  09:19  09:46
08:50 09:20  09:47
08:55 09:25 09:52
08:58 09:28  09:54
08:59  09:29  09:55
09:00 09:30 09:55
09:00 09:30  09:56
09:01  09:31  09:57
09:02 09:32 09:58
09:04 09:34  10:00
09:05 09:35 10:01
09:06 09:36  10:01
09:06 09:36  10:02
09:07 09:37  10:03
09:08 09:38  10:03
09:08 09:38  10:04
09:09 09:39  10:05
Monday - Friday
14:10  14:40  15:10
1411 1441 1511
14:12 14142 1512
14:13  14:43 1513
14:13  14:43  15:13
14:15 14145  15:15
14:16  14:46  15:16
1417  14:47 1517
14:18  14:48 15:18
14:23 1453  15:23
14:27  14:57  15:27
14:29 1459  15:29
14:29 1459  15:29
14:32  15:02 15:32
14:32  15:02 15:32
14:35 15:05 15:35
14:37  15:07 15:37
14:38  15:08  15:38
14:39  15:09 15:39
14:40 15110  15:40
14:41 1511 15:41
14:42 1512 1542
14:43 15:13 15:43
14:44 15114 15:44

10:10
10:11
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:23
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:33
10:33
10:34
10:36
10:37
10:37
10:38

15:40
15:41
15:41
15:42
15:43
15:44
15:46
15:47
15:48
15:54
15:57
15:58
15:59
16:01
16:01
16:04
16:06
16:07
16:08
16:09
16:10
16:11
16:12
16:13

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes

@

10:40
10:41
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:44
10:45
10:46
10:47
10:53
10:55
10:56
10:57
10:58
10:59
11:00
11:02
11:03
11:03
11:04
11:06
11:07
11:07
11:08

16:10
16:11
16:11
16:12
16:13
16:14
16:16
16:17
16:18
16:24
16:27
16:28
16:29
16:31
16:31
16:34
16:36
16:37
16:38
16:39
16:40
16:41
16:42
16:43

11
11
11
1"
11
11
11
11
11

110
11
11
112
113
14
115
116
17

11:23
11:25
11:26
11:27
11:28
11:29
11:30
11:32
11:33
11:33
11:34
11:36
11:37
11:37
11:38

16:40
16:41
16:42
16:43
16:43
16:45
16:46
16:47
16:49
16:54
16:57
16:58
16:58
17:00
17:01
17:03
17:05
17:07
17:07
17:08
17:10
17:11
17:11
17:12



D 5 Colpe Road to Termon Abbey via Station @

Operating day Monday - Friday
Grange Rath dep 17:10  17:40 1810 1840 19110 19:55 20:55 21:55  22:55
Colp West 17:11 17:41 18:11 18:41 19:11 19:56  20:56 21:56  22:56
Five Oaks 17:12  17:42 1811 18:41 19:11 19:56  20:56 21:56  22:56
Wheaton Hall 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:42 19:12 19:57  20:57  21:57 2257
Bryanstown Village 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:13 19:568  20:58 21:58  22:57
Bryanstown 17:15 1745 1815 1844 1914 1959 20:59  21:58  22:58
Drogheda Stn 17:16 17:46  18:17 1845 19114 1959 20:59 21:59 22:59
St Marys Hospital 17:17 17:47 18:18 18:46 19:15  20:00 21:00 21:59  22:59
St Mary's Church 17:19 1749 1819 1847 19116  20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00
Drogheda Bus 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:52 19:21 20:02 21:02 22:02 23:02
Georges Street 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:54 19:23  20:04 21:04 22:04 23:04
Windmill Road 17:28 17:58 18:28 1855 19:24 20:05 21:05 22:05 23:05
Moneymore 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:56 19:25 20:06 21:05 22:05 23:05
North Road 17:30 18:.00 18:30 18:58 19:27 20:06 21:06 22:06 23:06
Cross Lane 17:31 18:01 18:31 18:58  19:27 20:07 21:06 22:06 23:06
Drogheda Hospl 17:33 18:.03 18:33 19:00 1929 20:08 21:07 22:07 23:07
Crushrod Avenue 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:02 19:31 20:10 21:09 22:09 23:09
Glenmore Drive 17:37  18:.07 1836 19:04 19:32 20:11 21:10 2210 23:10
Newfoundwell Road 17:37  18:.07 1837 19:04 19:32 20:11  21:11 2211 23:10
St Joseph's SS 17:38 18:08 18:38 19:05 19:33 20:12 21:11 22111 23:11
Aston 17:40 18:10 18:39 19:07 19:34 20:13 21112 2212  23:11
Cherrywood Dr 17:41 18:11 18:40 19:08 19:35 20:14 21:12 22:12 23:12
Termon Abbey 17:41 18:11 18:41 19:08 19:35 20:14 21:13 2213 23:12
Aston Village arr 17:42 1812 1842 19:09 19:36 20:15 21:14 22:14  23:13
Operating day Saturday
Grange Rath dep 06:10 06:40 07:10 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10
Colp West 06:11 06:41 07:11 07:41  08:11 08:41 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11
Five Oaks 06:11 06:41 07:11 07:41  08:11 08:41 09:11  09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11
Wheaton Hall 06:12 06:42 0712 07:42 0812 0842 09:12 0942 10:12 1042 1112
Bryanstown Village 06:12 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:13 0843 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13
Bryanstown 06:13 06:43 07:13 07:43 0813 0843 09:14 0944 10:13 10:44 11:15
Drogheda Stn 06:13 06:43 07:13 07:43 08:14 08:44 09115 0945 10:14 10:45 11:16
St Marys Hospital 06:14 06:44 07:14 07:44 0815 0845 09:15 0945 10:14 10:46  11:17
St Mary's Church 06:14 06:44 07:14 07:44 08:16 0846 09:16 0946 10:15 10:47 11:18
Drogheda Bus 06:18 06:48 07:18 07:48 0819 0849 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:52 11:23
Georges Street 06:19 06:49 07:19 07:49 08:21 08:51 09:22  09:52 10:22 10:54 11:26
Windmill Road 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:22 0852 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:55  11:27
Moneymore 06:21 06:51 07:21 07:51 08:22 08:52 09:23 09:53 10:24 10:56  11:28
North Road 06:22 06:52 07:22 07:52 0823 0853 09:24 0954 10:25 10:57  11:29
Cross Lane 06:22 06:52 07:22 07:52 0824 0854 09:25 09555 10:26 10:58  11:30
Drogheda Hospl 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:25 0855 09:26 09:56 10:27 10:59  11:32
Crushrod Avenue 06:25 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:27 0857 09:28 09:58 10:29 11:01 11:34
Glenmore Drive 06:26 06:56 07:26 07:56 08:28 08:58 09:29 0959 10:30 11:03 11:35
Newfoundwell Road 06:27 06:57 07:27 07:57 08:28 08:58 09:29 10:00 10:31 11:03  11:36
St Joseph's SS 06:27 06:57 07:27 07:57 0829 0859 09:30 10:00 10:31 11:04 1137
Aston 06:28 06:58 07:28 07:58 08:30 09:00 09:31 10:01 10:32 11:05 11:38
Cherrywood Dr 06:29 06:59 07:29 07:59 08:30 09:00 09:31 10:02 10:33  11:06  11:39
Termon Abbey 06:29 06:59 07:29 07:59 08:31 09:01 09:32  10:02 10:33  11:07  11:39
Aston Village arr 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:32 09:02 09:33 10:03 10:34 11:08 11:40

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬁ

Valid from 23.11.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



D5

Operating day
Grange Rath
Colp West
Five Oaks
Wheaton Hall
Bryanstown Village
Bryanstown
Drogheda Stn
St Marys Hospital
St Mary's Church
Drogheda Bus
Georges Street
Windmill Road
Moneymore
North Road
Cross Lane
Drogheda Hospl
Crushrod Avenue
Glenmore Drive
Newfoundwell Road
St Joseph's SS
Aston
Cherrywood Dr
Termon Abbey
Aston Village
Operating day
Grange Rath
Colp West
Five Oaks
Wheaton Hall
Bryanstown Village
Bryanstown
Drogheda Stn
St Marys Hospital
St Mary's Church
Drogheda Bus
Georges Street
Windmill Road
Moneymore
North Road
Cross Lane
Drogheda Hospl
Crushrod Avenue
Glenmore Drive
Newfoundwell Road
St Joseph's SS
Aston
Cherrywood Dr
Termon Abbey
Aston Village

Colpe Road to Termon Abbey via Station

dep 11:40
11:41
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:44
11:46
11:47
11:49
11:54
11:57
11:57
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:02
12:04
12:05
12:06
12:07
12:08
12:09
12:10

arr 12:11

dep 17:10
17:11
17:11
17:12
17:13
17:14
17:15
17:16
17:17
17:24
17:26
17:27
17:27
17:29
17:29
17:31
17:33
17:34
17:35
17:36
17:37
17:37
17:38

arr 17:39

12:10
12:11
12:11
12:12
12:13
12:14
12:16
12:18
12:20
12:26
12:29
12:30
12:30
12:32
12:32
12:34
12:36
12:38
12:38
12:39
12:41
12:42
12:42
12:43

17:40
17:41
17:41
17:42
17:43
17:44
17:45
17:46
17:47
17:52
17:55
17:55
17:56
17:57
17:58
17:59
18:01
18:02
18:02
18:03
18:04
18:05
18:05
18:06

12:40  13:10 13:40
12:41 13:11 13:41
12:41 13:11 13:41
12:42 13112 13142
1243 13113 13143
12:45 13115 13145
12:48 13:18  13:48
1249 13119 1349
12:51 13:21 13:51
12:56 13:26  13:56
12:59 13:29  13:59
13:00 13:30  14:00
13:00 13:30  14:00
13:02  13:32 14:02
13:03 13:33  14:03
13:04 13:34  14:04
13:06 13:36  14:06
13:08 13:38  14:08
13:09 13:39  14:09
1310 13:40  14:10
13:11 13:41 14:11
13:112 13:42 1412
13:13 13:43 14:13
13:114  13:44 14114
18:10  18:40  19:10
18:11 18:41 19:11
18:11 18:41 19:11
18:12 18:42  19:12
18:13  18:43  19:13
18:14  18:44  19:14
18:15  18:45 19:15
18:16  18:45  19:15
18:17  18:47  19:16
18:22 18:52  19:21
18:24  18:54  19:24
18:256 1855  19:26
18:26  18:56  19:25
18:27 1857 19:26
18:27  18:57  19:27
18:28  18:58  19:28
18:30  19:00  19:30
18:32  19:02  19:31
18:33  19:03  19:32
18:34  19:04  19:33
18:35 19:05  19:34
18:36  19:06  19:35
18:36  19:07  19:35
18:37 19:08  19:36

Saturday
14:10  14:40
1411 14:41
1411 14:41
14:12  14:42
14:13  14:43
14:15  14:45
14:17 14:47
1419 14:49
14:21  14:51
14:26  14:56
14:29  14:58
14:30  14:59
14:30  15:00
14:32  15:01
14:33  15:02
14:34  15:03
14:36  15:05
14:38  15:07
14:39  15:07
14:39  15:08
14:41  15:10
14:42 1511
14:42  15:11
14:43 1512

Saturday
19:55  20:55
19:56  20:56
19:56  20:56
19:57  20:57
19:58  20:58
19:58  20:58
19:59  20:59
20:00 21:00
20:01  21:01
20:03  21:03
20:05 21:05
20:06  21:06
20:07  21:07
20:08 21:08
20:08 21:08
20:09  21:09
20:11  21:11
20:13  21:13
20:13  21:13
20:14  21:14
20:15  21:15
20:16  21:16
20:16  21:16
20:17  21:17

15:10
15:11
15:11
15:12
15:13
15:14
15:15
15:16
15:18
15:23
15:26
15:27
15:28
15:29
15:30
15:31
15:33
15:34
15:35
15:36
15:37
15:38
15:39
15:40

21:55
21:56
21:56
21:57
21:58
21:58
22:00
22:00
22:01
22:03
22:05
22:06
22:06
22:07
22:08
22:08
22:10
22:11
22:11
22:12
22:13
22:14
22:14
22:15

15:40
15:41
15:41
15:42
15:43
15:44
15:45
15:46
15:48
15:53
15:56
15:56
15:57
15:58
15:58
16:00
16:01
16:02
16:03
16:03
16:05
16:05
16:06
16:07

22:55
22:56
22:56
22:57
22:58
22:58
23:00
23:00
23:01
23:03
23:05
23:06
23:06
23:07
23:08
23:08
23:10
23:11
23:11
23:12
23:13
23:14
23:14
23:15

@

16:10
16:11
16:11
16:12
16:13
16:14
16:15
16:16
16:18
16:24
16:27
16:28
16:28
16:29
16:30
16:31
16:33
16:34
16:35
16:35
16:37
16:37
16:38
16:39

16:40
16:41
16:41
16:42
16:43
16:44
16:45
16:46
16:48
16:54
16:57
16:58
16:58
16:59
17:00
17:01
17:03
17:04
17:05
17:05
17:07
17:07
17:08
17:09

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT
IRELAND

Valid from 23.11.2025

Bus Eireann

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes

Lgap g



D5

Operating day
Grange Rath
Colp West
Five Oaks
Wheaton Hall
Bryanstown Village
Bryanstown
Drogheda Stn
St Marys Hospital
St Mary's Church
Drogheda Bus
Georges Street
Windmill Road
Moneymore
North Road
Cross Lane
Drogheda Hospl
Crushrod Avenue
Glenmore Drive
Newfoundwell Road
St Joseph's SS
Aston
Cherrywood Dr
Termon Abbey
Aston Village
Operating day
Grange Rath
Colp West
Five Oaks
Wheaton Hall
Bryanstown Village
Bryanstown
Drogheda Stn
St Marys Hospital
St Mary's Church
Drogheda Bus
Georges Street
Windmill Road
Moneymore
North Road
Cross Lane
Drogheda Hospl
Crushrod Avenue
Glenmore Drive
Newfoundwell Road
St Joseph's SS
Aston
Cherrywood Dr
Termon Abbey
Aston Village

Colpe Road to Termon Abbey via Station

dep 08:00
08:00
08:01
08:02
08:02
08:03
08:04
08:04
08:05
08:08
08:09
08:10
08:10
08:11
08:12
08:13
08:15
08:16
08:17
08:17
08:18
08:19
08:19

arr 08:20

dep 19:00
19:01
19:01
19:03
19:03
19:04
19:05
19:05
19:06
19:11
19:13
19:14
19:14
19:16
19:17
19:18
19:20
19:21
19:22
19:22
19:23
19:24
19:25

arr 19:26

09:00
09:00
09:01
09:02
09:02
09:03
09:04
09:04
09:05
09:09
09:10
09:10
09:11
09:12
09:12
09:14
09:16
09:17
09:18
09:18
09:19
09:20
09:20
09:21

20:00
20:01
20:01
20:02
20:03
20:03
20:04
20:04
20:05
20:06
20:08
20:09
20:09
20:10
20:10
20:11
20:13
20:14
20:14
20:15
20:16
20:16
20:17
20:18

10:00 11:00 12:00
10:01 11:00 12:01
10:02  11:01 12:02
10:03  11:02  12:03
10:03  11:02  12:03
10:04  11:03  12:04
10:05 11:04 12:05
10:05 11:04  12:06
10:07  11:05  12:07
10:11 11:10  12:12
10:13  11:12 12:14
10:14  11:13  12:15
10:14  11:14  12:15
1016 11:15 1217
10:16  11:16  12:17
10:18  11:18  12:19
10:20  11:20 12:21
10:21 11:21 12:23
10:22 11:22 12:23
10:22  11:22  12:24
10:23 11:23 12:25
10:24 11:24 12:25
10:24 11:24  12:26
10:25 11:25 12:27
21:00 22:00 23:00
21:01  22:.01 23:.01
21:01  22:01  23:01
21:02 22:02 23:02
21:03 22:03 23:03
21:03 22:03 23:03
21:04 22:04 23:04
21:04 22:04 23:04
21:05 22:05 23:05
21:06 22:06 23:06
21:08 22:08 23:08
21:09 22:09 23:09
21:09 22:09 23:09
21:10 22:10  23:10
21:10 22110  23:10
2111 2211 2311
2113 2213 23:13
21:14 2214 2314
21:14 22114 23:14
21:15 2215 23:15
21:16 22:16  23:16
21:16 2216 23:16
21:17 2217 23:17
21:18 2218 23:18

Sunday
13:00  14:00
13:.01  14:01
13:02  14:02
13:03  14:03
13:.03  14:04
13:.04  14:04
13:.05  14:06
13:.06  14:07
13:07  14:08
1312 14:12
13:14  14:14
13:15  14:15
13:16  14:16
13:17  14:18
13:18  14:18
13:20  14:20
13:22  14:22
13:23  14:24
13224  14:24
13:224  14:25
13:225  14:26
13:26  14:27
1327 14:27
13:28  14:28

Sunday

15:00
15:01
15:01
15:03
15:03
15:04
15:05
15:06
15:07
15:11
15:13
15:14
15:15
15:17
15:17
15:19
15:21
15:23
15:23
15:24
15:25
15:26
15:26
15:27

16:00
16:01
16:01
16:03
16:03
16:04
16:05
16:06
16:07
16:11
16:13
16:14
16:15
16:17
16:17
16:19
16:21
16:23
16:23
16:24
16:25
16:26
16:26
16:27

@

17:00
17:01
17:01
17:03
17:03
17:04
17:05
17:06
17:07
17:11
17:13
17:14
17:15
17:17
17:17
17:19
17:21
17:23
17:23
17:24
17:25
17:26
17:26
17:27

18:00
18:01
18:01
18:03
18:03
18:04
18:05
18:06
18:07
18:11
18:13
18:14
18:15
18:17
18:17
18:18
18:20
18:22
18:22
18:23
18:24
18:25
18:25
18:26

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT
IRELAND

Valid from 23.11.2025

Bus Eireann

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes

Lgap g



D 5 Termon Abbey to Colpe Road via Station @

Operating day Monday - Friday
Aston Village dep 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 0845 09:15 0945 10:15 10:45 11:15
Termon Abbey 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 0815 0845 09:15 0945 10:15 10:45 11:16
Cherrywood Dr 06:16 06:46 07:16 07:47 08:17 0847 09:16 0946 10:16 1046  11:16
Aston 06:17 06:47 07:17 07:48 08:18 0848 09:17 0947 10:17  10:47 1117
St Joseph's SS 06:19 06:49 07:19 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:19 0949 10:19 1049 11:18
Newfoundwell Rd 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:51 0821 0851 09:20 0950 10:20 10:50  11:19
Yellowbatter 06:20 06:50 07:21 07:52 08:23 0853 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:20
Crushrod Av 06:22 06:52 07:22 07:53 08:24 0854 09:22 0952 10:22 10:52  11:21
Drogheda Hospl 06:23 06:53 07:24 07:55 08:27 0857 09:24 0954 10:24 10:54 11:25
Cross Lane 06:24 06:54 07:25 07:56 08:28 0858 09:25 09555 10:26 10:56  11:26
North Road 06:25 06:55 07:27 07:58 08:30 09:00 09:27 09:58 10:29 10:59 11:28
Moneymore 06:26 06:56 07:27 07:59 08:31 09:01 09:28 09:58 10:29 10:59  11:28
Windmill Road 06:26 06:56 07:28 07:59 0831 09:01 09:29 09559 10:30 11:00 11:29
Georges Street 06:28 06:58 07:30 08:01 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:33
Drogheda Bus Stn 06:30 07:00 07:32 08:04 0837 09:07 09:36 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:36
St Mary's Church 06:32 07:02 07:34 0805 08:38 09:08 09:37 10:06 10:37 11:07 11:37
St Marys Hospital 06:32 07:02 07:34 08:06 08:39 09:09 09:38 10:07 10:38 11:08 11:38
Drogheda Rail Stn 06:33 07:03 07:35 08:.07 0840 0910 09:39 10:08 10:39 11:09  11:39
Bryanstown 06:34 07:04 07:36 08:09 0842 0912 09:40 10:09 10:40 11:10 11:40
Bryanstown Village 06:35 07:05 07:37 08:09 0842 09112 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40
Wheaton Hall 06:35 07:05 07:37 08:10 08:43 09:13  09:41 10:10  10:41 11:11 11:41
Five Oaks 06:36 07:06 07:38 08:11 0844 09114  09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41
Colp West 06:36 07:06 07:38 08:11 08:44 0914 09:42 10:12 10:42  11:12 11:42
Grange Rath arr 06:37 07:07 07:39 0812 0845 0915 09:43 10:13 10:43  11:13  11:43
Operating day Monday - Friday
Aston Village dep 11:45 12115 12:45 13115 13145 14115 14145 15115 1545 16:15 16:45
Termon Abbey 11:46 1216 12:46 13116 13146 1416 14146 15116 1546 16:16  16:46
Cherrywood Dr 11:46 1216  12:47 1317 13147 1417  14:47 15117 1547  16:17  16:47
Aston 11:47 1217  12:48 13118 13148 14118 14148 15118 1548 16:18  16:48
St Joseph's SS 11:48 1218 12:49 13119 13149 14119 14149 15119 15149 16:19  16:49
Newfoundwell Rd 11:49 12119 1250 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15120 15:50 16:20 16:50
Yellowbatter 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:52 1522 1552 16:22  16:52
Crushrod Av 11:52 12:22  12:53  13:23  13:53 14:22  14:53 15:23 15:53  16:23  16:53
Drogheda Hospl 11:556 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:24 14:55 1525 15:55  16:25  16:55
Cross Lane 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:25 14:56 15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56
North Road 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:58 14:27 14:58 1528 15:58 16:28  16:58
Moneymore 11:57 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:27 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58
Windmill Road 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:59 14:28 14:59 1529 1559  16:29  16:59
Georges Street 12:02 12:33 13:01 13:31 14:03 14:32 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04
Drogheda Bus Stn 12:.05 12:35 13:04 13:34 14:.07 14:35 15:.07 15:37 16:07 16:37  17:07
St Mary's Church 12:.07 12:37  13:.06 13:36  14:09 14:38 15110 15140 16:10 16:40 17:10
St Marys Hospital 12:08 12:38  13:07 13:37 14110 14:39 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11
Drogheda Rail Stn 12:.09  12:39 13:08  13:38  14:11 14:40 15112 1542  16:12 16142 17:12
Bryanstown 12:10 12:40 13:09 13:39 14112 1442 1514 1544 16114 1644 1714
Bryanstown Village 12:11 12:41 13:09 13:39 14:13 14142 15114 1544 1614 16144 17:14
Wheaton Hall 12:11 12:41 13:10 13:40 14:13 14143 15:115 15145 16:15 16145 17:15
Five Oaks 12:12 1242 1310 1340 14114 1443 1515 1545 16:15 1645 17:15
Colp West 12:12 12:43 1311 13:41 14:14 1444 15116 15146 16:16 1646  17:16
Grange Rath arr 12:13 1244 13112 13:42 14115 1445 1517 1547 1617 1647 1717

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬁ

Valid from 23.11.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



D 5 Termon Abbey to Colpe Road via Station @

Operating day Monday - Friday
Aston Village dep 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:30 21:30 22:30
Termon Abbey 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:16 19:46  20:30 21:30 22:30
Cherrywood Dr 17:17 1747 1817  18:47 1917 1947  20:31 21:31  22:31
Aston 1717 1747 1818 1848 1918 1948 20:31  21:31 22:31
St Joseph's SS 17:19 1749 1819 1849 1919 1949 20:32 21:32 22:32
Newfoundwell Rd 17:20 1750 18:20 1850 19:20 19550 20:33  21:33  22:33
Yellowbatter 17:22 17:52 18:21 18:51 19:21 19:50 20:34 21:33  22:33
Crushrod Av 17:23 17:53  18:22 1852 1922 19:51 20:35 21:34  22:34
Drogheda Hospl 17:25 1755 18:24 1854 19:24 1953 20:37 21:35 22:35
Cross Lane 17:27  17:57 1825 1855 19:25 1954 20:38 21:36  22:36
North Road 17:28 1758 18:26 1856 19:26 1955 20:38  21:37  22:37
Moneymore 17:28 17:58 18:26 1857 19:27 1956 20:39  21:37  22:37
Windmill Road 17:29 1759 1827 1857 19:27 19556 20:39 21:38  22:38
Georges Street 17:34 18:04 18:29 18:59 19:29 19:59  20:42 21:40 22:40
Drogheda Bus Stn 17:36  18:06  18:32 19:02 19:32  20:01 20:44 21:42 22:42
St Mary's Church 17:38  18:08 18:34  19:04 19:34 20:02 20:45 21:43 22:43
St Marys Hospital 17:39 18:09 18:35 19:05 19:35  20:03 20:46 21:43 2243
Drogheda Rail Stn 17:40 1810 18:36 19:06 19:36  20:04 20:47 21:44  22:44
Bryanstown 17:41 18:11 18:37 19:07 19:37  20:04 20:47 21:45 22:45
Bryanstown Village 17:42 18:12 18:37 19:07 19:37  20:05 20:48 21:45 22145
Wheaton Hall 17:42 18:12 18:38 19:08 19:38 20:05 20:48 21:46 22:46
Five Oaks 17:43 1813 1838 19:09 19:39 20:06 20:49 21:46  22:46
Colp West 17:43 1813  18:39 19:09 19:39 20:06 20:49 21:47 22:47
Grange Rath arr 17:44 1814 18140 19110 19:40 20:07 20:50 21:48 22:48
Operating day Saturday
Aston Village dep 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 0845 0915 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15
Termon Abbey 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 0815 0845 09:15 0945 10:15 10:45 11:15
Cherrywood Dr 06:16 06:46 07:16 07:46 08:16 0846 09:16 0946 10:16 10:46  11:16
Aston 06:17  06:47  07:17 07:47 08:17 0847 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17
St Joseph's SS 06:18 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 0949 10:19 10:49 11:18
Newfoundwell Rd 06:19 06:49 07:19 0749 0819 0849 09:19 0950 10:20 10:50  11:19
Yellowbatter 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:20 0850 09:20 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21
Crushrod Av 06:21 06:51 07:21 07:51  08:21 08:51 09:21 09:53  10:23 10:53  11:22
Drogheda Hospl 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:555 10:25 10:55 11:24
Cross Lane 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:24 09:56 10:26 10:56  11:25
North Road 06:24 06:54 07:24 07:54 0824 0854 09:25 09557 10:27 10:57 11:26
Moneymore 06:25 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27
Windmill Road 06:25 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:26 09:58 10:28 10:58  11:28
Georges Street 06:27 06:57 07:27 07:57 08:28 08:58 09:29 10:01 10:33 11:03 11:32
Drogheda Bus Stn 06:28 06:58 07:28 07:58 08:29 0859 09:31 10:03 10:35 11:05 11:36
St Mary's Church 06:29 06:59 07:29 07:59 0830 09:00 09:32 10:05 10:36  11:06 11:38
St Marys Hospital 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:31 09:01 09:33 10:06 10:37  11:07  11:39
Drogheda Rail Stn 06:31 07:01 07:31 08:01 08:32 09:02 09:34 10:07 10:38 11:08 11:40
Bryanstown 06:32 07:02 07:32 08:02 08:33 09:03 09:35 10:08 10:39 11:09 11:41
Bryanstown Village 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:34 09:04 09:36 10:08 1040 11:10 11:42
Wheaton Hall 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:34 09:04 09:36 10:09 10:40 11:10 11:42
Five Oaks 06:34 07:04 07:34 08:04 0835 09:05 09:37 10:10 10:41 11:11 11:43
Colp West 06:34 07:04 07:34 08:04 0835 09:056 09:37 10:10 10:42 11:12  11:43
Grange Rath arr 06:35 07:05 07:35 08:05 08:36 09:06 09:38 10:11 10:43 11:13  11:44

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬁ

Valid from 23.11.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



D 5 Termon Abbey to Colpe Road via Station @

Operating day Saturday
Aston Village dep 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45
Termon Abbey 11:45 1215 12:45 13115 13145 14115 14145 15115 1545 16:15 16:45
Cherrywood Dr 11:46 1216  12:46 13:16 13146 14116 14146 15116 1546  16:16  16:46
Aston 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47
St Joseph's SS 11:48 12119 12:49 13119 13149 14118 14:48 15119 15148 16:19  16:49
Newfoundwell Rd 11:49 1220 1250 13:20 13:50 1419 14149 15220 15550 16:20 16:50
Yellowbatter 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:20 14:50 15:21 15:50 16:21 16:51
Crushrod Av 11:52 12:23  12:53 13:23  13:53  14:22 1452 1523 15:52  16:21 16:51
Drogheda Hospl 11:53 12:24 12:54 13:25 13:55 14:24 14:54 1525 15:54 16:24  16:54
Cross Lane 11:54 1225 12556 1326 13:56 14:25 14:55 1526 1555 16:25 16:55
North Road 11:55 12:26 12:56  13:27 13:58 14:27 14:57 1528 15:57 16:26  16:56
Moneymore 11:58 12:30 13:00 13:29 13:59 14:28 14:58 15:29 15:57 16:27  16:57
Windmill Road 12:.00 12:35 13:.05 13:33  14:01 14:29 1459 15:29 15:58 16:27  16:57
Georges Street 12:05 12:39 13:09 13:38 14:06 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:02 16:31 17:01
Drogheda Bus Stn 12:.08 12:42 13112 13:41 14:09 14:37 15:.07 15:37 16:05 16:33  17:03
St Mary's Church 1210 12:43 13:13 13142 1411 14:39 15:.09 1539 16:07 16:35 17:05
St Marys Hospital 12:11 12:44 13114 13144 14112 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:09 16:37  17:07
Drogheda Rail Stn 12:12 1245 13115 1345 14113 1442 1512 1542  16:10 16:38  17:08
Bryanstown 12:13 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:14 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:11 16:39 17:09
Bryanstown Village 12:14 12:47 13:17 13:46 14:15 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:11 16:39 17:09
Wheaton Hall 12:14  12:47 13117 13:47 14115 1444 1514 1544  16:12 1640 17:10
Five Oaks 12:15 12:48 13118 13:47 14116 1444 1514 1544  16:12 1640 17:10
Colp West 12:16 12:49 13119 1348 14116 14145 15:115 15145 16:13  16:41 17:11
Grange Rath arr 12:17 1250 13:20  13:49 14118 1446 1516 1546  16:14 1642 17112
Operating day Saturday
Aston Village dep 17:15 1745 1815 1845 19115 1945 20:30 21:30 22:30
Termon Abbey 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:15 19:45 20:30 21:30 22:30
Cherrywood Dr 17:16  17:47 1816  18:46 19:16 1946  20:31  21:31  22:31
Aston 1717 17:48 1817 1847 1917 1947 20:32  21:32  22:32
St Joseph's SS 17:19 1749 1818 1848 19118 1948 20:33 21:32  22:33
Newfoundwell Rd 17:20 1750 18:19 1849 1919 1949 20:34  21:33  22:34
Yellowbatter 17:22 1752  18:20 1850 19:20 19550 20:35 21:34  22:34
Crushrod Av 17:23 17:53  18:21 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:36  21:35  22:35
Drogheda Hospl 17:24 1755 18:23 1853 19:23 1953 20:38 21:36  22:37
Cross Lane 17:25 1756 1824 1854 19:24 19554 20:39  21:37  22:37
North Road 17:26  17:57 18:25 1855 19:25 1955 20:40 21:38  22:38
Moneymore 17:27 17:57 18:26 18:56 19:25 19:55  20:40 21:39 22:38
Windmill Road 17:27 1758 18:26 1856 19:26 19:56 20:41  21:39  22:39
Georges Street 17:30 18:01 18:30 19:00 19:28 19:58  20:43 21:41 22:41
Drogheda Bus Stn 17:32 18:03  18:31 19:01 19:30  20:00 20:45 21:43 22:42
St Mary's Church 17:34  18:.05 1832 19:02 19:32 20:02 20:47 21:44  22:43
St Marys Hospital 17:35 18:06 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:48 21:45 2243
Drogheda Rail Stn 17:36 18:07  18:34  19:04 19:34  20:04 20:49 21:46 22:44
Bryanstown 17:37 18:08 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:50 21:47 22:45
Bryanstown Village 17:38 18:08 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06  20:51 21:47  22:46
Wheaton Hall 17:38  18:09 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:51 21:48 22:46
Five Oaks 17:39 18:.09 1837 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:52 21:48 22:47
Colp West 17:39 1810 1837 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:52 21:49 22:47
Grange Rath arr 17:40 18:11 18:38  19:08  19:38  20:08 20:53 21:50 22:48

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬁ

Valid from 23.11.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



D 5 Termon Abbey to Colpe Road via Station @

Operating day Sunday
Aston Village dep 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30  18:30
Termon Abbey 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30  13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31
Cherrywood Dr 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32  18:32
Aston 08:32 0932 10:32  11:32  12:32 13:32  14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32  18:32
St Joseph's SS 08:33 09:33 10:33  11:33  12:33  13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33  17:33  18:33
Newfoundwell Rd 08:34  09:34 10:34  11:34  12:34  13:34 14:34 15334 16:34 17:34 18:34
Yellowbatter 08:34 09:34 10:34  11:34 12:34 13:35 14:35 1535 16:35 17:35 18:35
Crushrod Av 08:36 09:36 10:36  11:36 12:36  13:36 14:36 1536 16:36  17:36  18:36
Drogheda Hospl 08:37  09:37 10:37  11:37 12:37  13:37 1437 15:37 16:37 17:37  18:37
Cross Lane 08:38 09:38 10:38  11:38 12:38  13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:38  18:38
North Road 08:39 0939 10:38 11:39 12:39 1340 14:40 1540 16:40 17:40 18:39
Moneymore 08:39 09:39 10:39  11:39  12:40  13:41 14:41 15:40 16:40 17:40  18:40
Windmill Road 08:40 0940 10:39 11:40 12:40 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:41 17:41 18:40
Georges Street 08:41 09:42 10:43 11:43 12:45 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:44 17:44 18:42
Drogheda Bus Stn 08:43 0943 10:44 11:44 12:47 1349 14:49 1548 16:47 17:47 18:44
St Mary's Church 08:44 09:44 1046 11:46 1249  13:51 14:51 15:50 16:49  17:49  18:46
St Marys Hospital 08:44 0945 10:47 11:47 12:50 13:52 14:52  15:51 16:50 17:50  18:47
Drogheda Rail Stn 08:45 0946 10:47 11:48  12:51 13:53 14:53 15:52  16:51 17:51 18:48
Bryanstown 08:46  09:47 10:48 11:49 12:52 13:54 14:54 15:53 16:52 17:52 18:49
Bryanstown Village 08:47  09:47 10:49 11:49 12:53 13:55 14:55 15:54 16:52 17:52 18:50
Wheaton Hall 08:47 0948 10:49 11:50 12:53 13:55 1455 15:54 16:53 17:53  18:50
Five Oaks 08:48 0948 10:50 11:50 12:54 1356 14:56 1555 16:53 17:53  18:51
Colp West 08:48 0949 10:51 11:51 12:54  13:57 14:57 15555 16:54 17:54  18:51
Grange Rath arr 08:49 0950 10:52  11:52 12:55  13:58 14:58 1556 16:55 17:55  18:52
Operating day Sunday
Aston Village dep 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Termon Abbey 19:31 20:31 21:31 22:31 23:31
Cherrywood Dr 19:32 20:31 21:31 22:31  23:31
Aston 19:32 20:32  21:32 22:32 23:32
St Joseph's SS 19:33 20:32 21:32 22:32  23:32
Newfoundwell Rd 19:34 20:33  21:33 22:33  23:33
Yellowbatter 19:35 20:34 21:34 22:34 23:34
Crushrod Av 19:36  20:34  21:34  22:34  23:34
Drogheda Hospl 19:37  20:36 21:36 22:36  23:36
Cross Lane 19:38 20:36  21:36 22:36  23:36
North Road 19:39 20:37  21:37  22:37  23:37
Moneymore 19:40 20:38 21:38  22:38  23:38
Windmill Road 19:40 20:38 21:38 22:38  23:38
Georges Street 19:42 20:40 21:40 22:40 23:40
Drogheda Bus Stn 19:44  20:42 21:42  22:42  23:42
St Mary's Church 19:46  20:43  21:43  22:43 2343
St Marys Hospital 19:47  20:43  21:43  22:43  23:43
Drogheda Rail Stn 19:48  20:44 21:44  22:44  23:44
Bryanstown 19:49  20:45 21:45 2245 2345
Bryanstown Village 19:50 20145 21:45 22145  23:45
Wheaton Hall 19:50 20:46 21:46 22146  23:46
Five Oaks 19:51 20:46 21:46  22:46  23:46
Colp West 19:51 20:47 21:47  22:47 23:47
Grange Rath arr 19:52 20:48 21:48 22:48 23:48

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬁ

Valid from 23.11.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



